RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 234

MAKING APPOINTIMENTS TU THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

section 1. That the following appointments, changes in
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll
No Name Classification Rate

TEMPORARY APPUINTMENTS

EXBECUTIVE DIVISION
Transit Police Department:

40-333 Patricia Austin COE Clerk Typist 101 3435 Hr.

FINANCE DIVISION
Budget Department:

40-340 Denise Heard COE Clerk Typist 101 3.35 Hr.

. ATMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION
Procurement Department:

40-341 Mark Brown COE Clerk Typist 101 3.35 Hr.

LEGAL DIVISION
Claims Department:

Gena Amos legal Intern 117 6.00 Hr.

COMMUNICATION DIVISION
Customer Service Department:

40~-330 Jackie Brundidye COE Clerk Typist 101 3.35 Hr.

UPERATIONS DIVISION :
Power Department:

20-423 Rhonda Williams COE Clerk Typist 101 3.35 Hr.

PERMANENT APPOINIMENTS

LEGAI, DIVISION .

40-338 Darlene Huff Acministrative 923.00 Bi-Wk
Asst. to General
Counsel Unc. ~

Effective
Date

09-12-84

09-24-84

10-08-84

10-21-84

09-10-84

09-11-84

10-21-84
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PERMANENT APPOINIMENTS (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Operations Department:
(The following employees):

50-043 Geraldine Hicks
50-044 Larry Davis
54~053 Gary Johnscon
54-055 William Sanders
54-056 Steven Flowers
54-057 Shirley Bradley
54-058 Thomas McWilson
54-068 Freddie Mahone
57-054 Sakinah Malik
57-055 Patricia Thomas
57-056 William Dorton
59-055 Katrina Voss
59-~056 Willie Moss

Plant Department:
(The following employees):

23-131 Timothy Haywood
23-132 Angelia Brown
23-133 Artis Perry
23-134 Issac Lee

(The following employees):

23-128 Kenneth Clark
23-129 Robert Yalanty
23-135 Astin Kuder
23-136 Blase Manzo
23~137 Stephen Collins
23-138 Mark Fox

Power Department:

(The following employees):

20-394 Charles Turpin
20-403 Timothy Sharp

Part-time

7.91/11.30 Hr.

Operator 438

Janitor 141 64125 Hr.
Maintenance 7.23 Hr.
Helper 358

Laborer 152 6.125 Hr.

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

OPERATTONS DIVISION
Bus Equipment Department:

0-962 Sardis Moore

A=-732 Kenneth Bisson

Hostler 347 10.67 Hr.

Operator 437 7.91/11.30 Hr.

: Autcmotive 11.81 Hr.
Brake Mech. 528
Equipment 8.695 Hr.

Servicer 442

-2-

10~-04-84
10-04-84
09-27-84
09-27-84
09~-27-84
09-27-84
09-27-84
09~22-84
09-21-84
09-21-84
09-21-84
10-05-84
10~-04-84

10-08-84
10-08-84
10-08-84
10-08-84

10-08-84
10-08-84
10-08-84
10-08-84
10~08-84
10-08-84

10-21-84
10-21-84

09-02-84

10-21-84
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CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

JPERATIONS DIVISION
Rall OUperations Department:
(The following employees):

18-044 Sharon Reid
18-047 Ricardo Bryant
18-048 Fred Mines
18-007 Earnest Parker

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO

FROM :

FROM:

! Supv.-Rail

Operations 532

Uperator 437

Tower Control
Supervisor 635

Supv.~Rail
Operations 532

925.50 Bi-Wk

7.91/11.30 Hr.

1024.00 Bi-Wk

991.50 Bi-Wk

CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

EXECUTIVE DIVISION

40-179 Gizella Gregoire

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Operations Department:
(The following amployees):

9-196 Brenda Thomas
9-199 Sheila starks
10-206 Peggy Dickson
10-211 Sophie Hayes
10-212 Victoria Dickerson
1U-214 Perrick Mason
10-215 Jerry McKinney
10-217 Debbie Dale

Paratransit Department:
{(The following employees):

40-112
40~452

Lucy Napper
Pamela Rubin

FROM:

FROM:

Stenographer
Unclassified

Admin. Asst.

to the General
Counsel Unc.

Operator 437

Part-time
Uperator 438

Senior Order
Taker 256

Transit Police
Dispatcher 240

751.00 Bi-Wk

751.00 Bi-Wk

7.91/11.30 Hr.

7.91/11.30 Hr.

729.00 Bi-Wk

729.00 Bi-Wk

10-21-84

10-21-84
10-21-84
10~21-84

10-21-84

10-21-84

09-16-84
09-16-84
09-16-84
09-16-84
09-16-84
09-16-84
10-07-84
10-07-84

10-21-84
10-21-84
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ESTABLTSHING POSITIONS

Number of
Positions Classification

EXECUTIVE DIVISION

1 Stenographer

FINANCE DIVISION
Accounting Department:

1 Timekeeper 397

Effective

Grade Date
Unc. 10-16-84
3 10-16-84

Adopted: October 16, 1984

Attest:

Secretapy-Treasured




