RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 234

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date		
	TEMP	DRARY APPOINTMENTS				
EXECUTIVE D	OIVISION ice Department:					
40-333	Patricia Austin	COE Clerk Typist 101	3.35 Hr.	09-12-84		
FINANCE DIVISION Budget Department:						
40-340	Denise Heard	COE Clerk Typist 101	3.35 Hr.	09-24-84		
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION Procurement Department:						
40-341	Mark Brown	COE Clerk Typist 101	3.35 Hr.	10-08-84		
LEGAL DIVISION Claims Department:						
	Gena Amos	Legal Intern 117	6.00 Hr.	10-21-84		
COMMUNICATION DIVISION Customer Service Department:						
40-330	Jackie Brundidye	COE Clerk Typist 101	3.35 Hr.	09-10-84		
OPERATIONS DIVISION · Power Department:						
20-423	Rhonda Williams	COE Clerk Typist 101	3.35 Hr.	09-11-84		
PERMANENT APPOINIMENTS						
LEGAL DIVIS	SION	-				
40-338	Darlene Huff	Administrative Asst. to General Counsel Unc.	923.00 Bi-Wk	10-21-84		

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (cont.)

	DIVISION ons Department: ong employees):	Part-	time tor 438	7.91/11.30 Hr.		
50-043 50-044 54-053 54-055 54-056 54-057 54-058 54-068 57-054 57-055 57-056 59-055 59-056	Geraldine Hicks Larry Davis Gary Johnson William Sanders Steven Flowers Shirley Bradley Thomas McWilson Freddie Mahone Sakinah Malik Patricia Thomas William Dorton Katrina Voss Willie Moss	Opola	,		10-04-84 10-04-84 09-27-84 09-27-84 09-27-84 09-27-84 09-22-84 09-21-84 09-21-84 10-05-84 10-04-84	
Plant Depart		Tonit	or 141	6.125 Hr.		
23-131 23-132 23-133 23-134	ng employees): Timothy Haywood Angelia Brown Artis Perry Issac Lee	Janit	or 141	0.125 nr.	10-08-84 10-08-84 10-08-84 10-08-84	
(The following employees): Maintenance 7.23 Hr.						
(THE TOTTOMI	.ng emproyees):	Helpe		7.23 Hr.		
23-128 23-129 23-135 23-136 23-137 23-138	Kenneth Clark Robert Yalanty Austin Kuder Blase Manzo Stephen Collins Mark Fox				10-08-84 10-08-84 10-08-84 10-08-84 10-08-84	
Power Department:						
	ng employees): Charles Turpin Timothy Sharp	Labor	er 152	6.125 Hr.	10-21-84 10-21-84	
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION						
OPERATIONS I	DIVISION nt Department:					
9-962	Sardis Moore	TO:	Hostler 347	10.67 Hr.	09-02-84	
		FROM:	Operator 437	7.91/11.30 Hr.		
.1-732	Kenneth Bisson	TO:	Automotive Brake Mech. 528	11.81 Hr.	10-21-84	
		F'ROM:	Equipment Servicer 442	8.695 Hr.		

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

				•	
	ons Department:				
(The following	ng employees):	TO:	SupvRail Operations 532	925.50 Bi-Wk	10-21-84
10 044	Chaven Daid	FROM:	Operator 437	7.91/11.30 Hr.	10-21-84
18-044 18-047	Sharon Reid Ricardo Bryant		,		10-21-84
18-048	Fred Mines .				10-21-84
18-007	Earnest Parker	TO:	Tower Control Supervisor 635	1024.00 Bi-Wk	10-21-84
		FRCM:	SupvRail Operations 532	991.50 Bi-Wk	
	CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATE	ION, NO	CHANGE IN RATE	OR GRADE	
EXECUTIVE DI	VISION				
40-179	Gizella Gregoire	TO:	Stenographer Unclassified	751.00 Bi-Wk	10-21-84
		FROM:	Admin. Asst. to the General	751.00 Bi-Wk	
			Counsel Unc.		
OPERATIONS D	OIVISION ns Department:				
	ng employees):	TO:	Operator 437	7.91/11.30 Hr.	
		FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	7.91/11.30 Hr.	
9-196 9-199	Brenda Thomas Sheila Starks				09-16-84 09-16-84
10-206 10-211	Peggy Dickson Sophie Hayes				09-16-84 09-16-84
10-212	Victoria Dickerson				09-16-84
10-214 10 - 215	Derrick Mason Jerry McKinney				09-16-84 10-07-84
10-217	Debbie Dale				10-07-84
Paratransit Department:					
(The followi	ng employees):	TO:	Senior Order Taker 256	729.00 Bi-Wk	
	•	FRCM:	Transit Police Dispatcher 240	729.00 Bi-Wk	
40-112 40-452	Lucy Napper Pamela Rubin		in the state of th		10-21-84 10-21-84
70-736	reflected compatit				70 mt 04

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
EXECUTIVE DIVISION			
1	Stenographer	Unc.	10-16-84
FINANCE DIVISION Accounting Department:			
1	Timekeeper 397	3	10-16-84

Adopted:

October 16, 1984

Attest:

aby-Treasured